Tariff Notice No. 1972/157—Applications for Continuation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
4349	32.09.001	Silicone Resins:	Free		25%	10.8	2	1/1/72	31/12/72
4353 } 4354 }	34.02.000	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap:	Free		10%	10.8	2	1/1/12	31/12/12
40.50	24 02 000	Approved: Dispersol VLX Lissolamine RC			_	10.0		1/1/72	31/12/72 31/12/72
4358 4352	34.02.000 38.19.299	Levelling agents commonly used in textile dyeing baths Paraffins, chlorinated, in liquid form	Free Free		Free 20%	10.8 10.8	3		31/12/72 31/12/72
4231 4372	40.07.001 Section XI	Latex thread, cut, commonly used for making golf balls Union textiles composed of wool and man-made fibres and/or cotton, the current domestic value of which, expressed in New Zealand currency, does not exceed \$1.12 per yd², to be cut up and made into shirts, pyjamas, nightgowns, or underclothing, under such	Free Free		20% 10%	10.8	6 25	1/1/72	30/9/72 31/12/72
4287	84.18.139	conditions as the Minister may prescribe Filters, pressure types, unsuited for domestic use, excluding filters designed for use with petrol, diesel fuel, oil, water and drycleaners' tubular screentypes using petroleum solvents	Free	20%	25%	10.2		1/1/72	31/12/72
4288	84.22.029	Idlers, troughing and return, having rollers of 6 in. or greater diameter	Free	20%	25%	10.2	••	1/1/72	31/12/72
4283	84.59.129	Shakers, mixers, and stirrers, peculiar to use in laboratories	Free	20%	25%	10.2	9	1/1/72	30/9/72

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 14 December 1972. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
- (b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of November 1972.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1972/158-Application for Determination

Notice is hereby given that an application has been made for determination of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty				
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	Ref.	
4280	84.11.011	Axial and/or centrifugal fans for industrial use manufactured from plastic Sizes: Axial 6" diameter to 54" diameter, i.e. up to 55,800 c.f.m. Centrifugal 6" diameter to 54" diameter	25%*	45%*	60%*		
		*or such lower rate of duty as Minister may in any case direct					

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 14 December 1972. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
- (b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v. and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of November 1972.